
STATE COURT CASE STATUS CALENDAR
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

October 07, 2025 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

1.) ST24CR1098-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JENNIFER DENISE ARNOLD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/16/2024 DOB: 1/21/1996

Count 1.) PUBLIC INDECENCY Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 7/3/2024

ARNOLD, JENNIFER $5.00 9/22/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) ST25CR0770-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DARRYLYANA  BELK Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/25/2023 DOB: 9/19/1978

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FAILURE TO DIM HEADLIGHTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BELK, DARRYLYANA $5.00 6/18/2024

BELK, DARRYLYANA $0.00 3/30/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) ST24CR1169-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAFREDRICK HENDRACK BUGG Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/2/2022 DOB: 5/25/1995

Count 1.) DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FAILURE TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY TO
EMERGENCY VEHICLE

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) SAFETY BELT VIOLATIONS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM  RENNIE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 11/2/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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4.) ST24CR1279-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALEX JOHAN BUSTAMANTE-VACA Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/24/2024 DOB: 11/21/2003

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) SPEEDING Misdemeanor

Posted Speed: 45 Actual Speed: 78
Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DUSTIN  KIRBY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

VACA-MONDRAGON, MARIA $1,872.00 3/24/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5.) ST24CR1849-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMAAL LAVORIS CLYDE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/31/2024 DOB: 8/11/1982

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $650.00 7/31/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) ST24CR1640-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMAAL LAVORIS CLYDE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/6/2024 DOB: 8/11/1982

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 2.) FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE
OFFICER

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) IMPROPER STOPPING ON ROADWAY Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BROWN, WILLIE H $5,700.00 7/15/2024

CLYDE, JAMAAL $0.00 7/15/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

7.) ST23CR1657-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMAAL LAVORIS CLYDE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/20/2021 DOB: 8/11/1982

Count 1.) SPEEDING Misdemeanor
Posted Speed: 40 Actual Speed: 65

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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8.) ST23CR1659-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMAAL LAVORIS CLYDE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/24/2022 DOB: 8/11/1982

Count 1.) FAILURE TO USE CORRECT SIGNAL Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) ST23CR1658-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMAAL LAVORIS CLYDE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/1/2021 DOB: 8/11/1982

Count 1.) OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) ST24CR1596-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DARRYL LYNN JAMES Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/16/2024 DOB: 11/13/1990

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $3,500.00 6/27/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11.) ST25CR0662-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAHRAHD TACORRI JONES Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/26/2025 DOB: 4/27/2001

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State AUSTIN  RAMSEY
Attorney for Defendant R. DOUGLAS LENHARDT
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 3/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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12.) ST25CR0484-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELLEN NIAGRA-GRACE LAND Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/16/2025 DOB: 6/18/1997

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 4.) GIVING FALSE NAME/ADDRESS/BIRTHDATE TO
LAW ENF.OFF

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LAND, ELLEN NIAGARA-GRACE $1.00 3/21/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13.) ST24CR2099-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. HERBERT THEODORE MOSES Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/20/2024 DOB: 12/21/1973

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED Misdemeanor
Count 3.) HABITUAL VIOLATOR Misdemeanor
Count 4.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant JOHN M CLARK
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 9/21/2024

MOSES, HERBERT $0.00 9/21/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) ST25CR0967-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIKIYIS  MOSS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/8/2025 DOB: 5/1/2006

Count 1.) RECKLESS CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MOSS, TIKIYIS $26.00 4/17/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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15.) ST25CR0447-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. EARL ROGER PARKS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/19/2025 DOB: 1/16/1962

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State AUSTIN  RAMSEY
Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WRIGHT, GLORIA $65.00 2/20/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

16.) ST25CR0947-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JUAN GABRIEL PARRA-PARRENO   Status: Needs Interpreter-
Language

Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/23/2025 DOB: 3/16/1973

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED Misdemeanor
Count 4.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 5.) IMPEDING THE FREE FLOW OF TRAFFIC Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

PARRA-PARRENO, JUAN GABRIEL $1,300.00 5/31/2025

PARRA-PARRENO, JUAN GABRIEL $0.00 5/31/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) ST25CR0566-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAQUITA LASHA PITTARD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/10/2025 DOB: 2/21/2000

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

JONES, REGINALD $5.00 2/11/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

18.) ST25CR0263-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SARAH MARIE SMITH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/15/2024 DOB: 8/16/1995

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

SMITH, SARAH $13.00 12/24/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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19.) ST23CR1999-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACOREY TYDARREN TRIGGS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/14/2023 DOB: 11/2/2005

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF PISTOL OR REVOLVER BY
PERSON UNDER 1

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BROOKINS, RICIYAH $260.00 9/16/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) ST25CR0506-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RUFINO ADOLFO VILLAFUERTE   Status: Needs Interpreter-
Language

Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/4/2024 DOB: 1/26/1967

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) CROSSING MEDIAN IN DIVIDED HIGHWAY Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) ST23CR0911-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMARIA MISHEILAH WILLIAMS Case Status: DEAD
DOCKET

Offense Date: 5/2/2023 DOB: 1/12/2006

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $650.00 5/5/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

22.) ST23CR0472-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMARIA MISHEILAH WILLIAMS Case Status: DEAD
DOCKET

Offense Date: 5/3/2023 DOB: 1/12/2006

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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23.) ST24CR2187-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STEELE BRIA WILLIAMS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/30/2024 DOB: 8/14/2004

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WALDORF, ROYCE $26.00 9/17/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) ST24CR2186-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STEELE BRIA WILLIAMS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/29/2024 DOB: 8/14/2004

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY AGAINST POLICE OFFICER/LE
DOG/CORRE

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 4.) PUBLIC DRUNK Misdemeanor
Count 5.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID ISAIAH GAINES
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WALDORF, ROYCE $130.00 9/30/2024

WILLIAMS, STEELE $0.00 9/30/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25.) ST24CR1957-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELANDER JONETTA WOODALL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/1/2024 DOB: 7/9/1977

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 4.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor
Count 5.) GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFI

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant KATIE  ANDERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $2,400.00 6/2/2024

WOODALL, ELANDER $0.00 6/2/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#

ARNOLD, JENNIFER DENISE ST24CR1098-RSH 1

BELK, DARRYLYANA ST25CR0770-RSH 2

BUGG, LAFREDRICK HENDRACK ST24CR1169-RSH 3

BUSTAMANTE-VACA, ALEX JOHAN ST24CR1279-RSH 4

CLYDE, JAMAAL LAVORIS ST24CR1849-RSH 5

CLYDE, JAMAAL LAVORIS ST24CR1640-RSH 6

CLYDE, JAMAAL LAVORIS ST23CR1657-RSH 7

CLYDE, JAMAAL LAVORIS ST23CR1659-RSH 8

CLYDE, JAMAAL LAVORIS ST23CR1658-RSH 9

JAMES, DARRYL LYNN ST24CR1596-RSH 10

JONES, JAHRAHD TACORRI ST25CR0662-RSH 11

LAND, ELLEN NIAGRA-GRACE ST25CR0484-RSH 12

MOSES, HERBERT THEODORE ST24CR2099-RSH 13

MOSS, TIKIYIS ST25CR0967-RSH 14

PARKS, EARL ROGER ST25CR0447-RSH 15

PARRA-PARRENO, JUAN GABRIEL ST25CR0947-RSH 16

PITTARD, LAQUITA LASHA ST25CR0566-RSH 17

SMITH, SARAH MARIE ST25CR0263-RSH 18

TRIGGS, JACOREY TYDARREN ST23CR1999-RSH 19

VILLAFUERTE, RUFINO ADOLFO ST25CR0506-RSH 20

WILLIAMS, JAMARIA MISHEILAH ST23CR0911-RSH 21

WILLIAMS, JAMARIA MISHEILAH ST23CR0472-RSH 22

WILLIAMS, STEELE BRIA ST24CR2187-RSH 23

WILLIAMS, STEELE BRIA ST24CR2186-RSH 24

WOODALL, ELANDER JONETTA ST24CR1957-RSH 25
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